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ENROLLED

H. B. 107

(By MR. SrEAKER, MR. Kiss, AND DELEGATE ASHLEY)
[BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE]

[Passed April 20, 1997; in effect from passage.}

AN ACT to making a supplementary appropriation of public
moneys out of the treasury from the balance of moneys
remaining as an unappropriated balance in the state fund,
general revenue, department of military affairs and public
safety, West Virginia state police, account no. fund 0453,
fiscal year 1997, organization 0612, all supplementing and
amending the appropriation for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-
seven.

WHEREAS, There now remains an unappropriated balance in
the state treasury which is available for appropriation during the
fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine
hundred ninety-seven; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, to
the department of military affairs and public safety, West
Virginia state police, account no. fund 0453, fiscal year 1997,
organization 0612, be supplemented and amended by increasing
the total appropriation by three hundred thousand dollars as
follows:
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TITLE II-—APPROPRIATIONS.
Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS
AND PUBLIC SAFETY
62—West Virginia State Police
(WV Code Chapter 15)
Account No.
Fund 0453 FY 1997 Org 0612
General
Act- Revenue
ivity Fund
6a Riverside High Detachment . . . . 753 $300,000
Any unexpended balance remaining in the
appropriation for Riverside High detachment (fund 0453,

activity 753) at the close of the fiscal year 1996-97 is
hereby reappropriated for expenditure during the fiscal
year 1997-98.

The purpose of this bill is to supplement this account
in the budget act for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth
day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-seven, by
adding three hundred thousand dollars to the existing
appropriation to the aforesaid account for expenditure
from a new line item during the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-
seven.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrplled.
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